

**CS DJ No. 243/21**  
**Ravinder Kaur Vs Jagdish Prasad and Ors.**

**24.02.2022**

**Matter Taken UP Through Video Conferencing.**

Present : Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for framing of issued. It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant that he or his senior have not received the copy of the plaint.

It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that on the last date of hearing itself the copy was sent through email. In this regard, it is replied that copy of plait of some other case was sent.

Put up on **09.03.2022** for further proceedings.

(SR)

**(RAJINDER SINGH)**  
**ADJ-02, CENTRAL, DELHI**  
**24.02.2022**