

**CS DJ No. 243/2021**  
**Ravinder Kaur Vs. Jagdish Prasad & Ors.**

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Arvind Nagar, counsel for all the defendants.

Counsel for defendants submits that he has filed an application U/s 10 CPC, seeking stay of the present suit. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already received the copy of the same but needs time to file reply of the application.

At request on behalf of plaintiff, put up for reply and arguments on the application U/s 10 CPC of defendants, on **26.07.2022.**

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
**ADJ-02/Central Distt./THC**  
**Delhi-09.05.2022**