

**Ravinder Kaur Vs. Jagdish Prasad & Ors.**  
**CS DJ No. 243/2021**

**26.07.2022**

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Arvind Nagar, counsel for all defendants.

Reply filed by the plaintiff to the application U/s 10 CPC of the defendants. Copy supplied today in court.

During the course of arguments, both the counsels submit that several civil suits are pending between the parties in respect of suit property in different courts. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the issues in all the suits are same. He seeks time to file transfer petition before Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, for transferring all the matters in one court in order to avoid conflicting judgments.

At request, put up for further proceedings, on  
**12.09.2022.**

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
**ADJ-02/Central District/THC**  
**Delhi-26.07.2022**