

CS DJ No.243/2021
Ravinder Kaur Vs. Jagdish Prasad and Ors.

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajeev, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already moved a transfer petition before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs.), Tis Hazari Court for transferring all the matters between the parties qua the same property before one Court and the same is listed for 17.10.2022.

Accordingly, be listed for further proceedings on **21.11.2022.**

(Saumya Chauhan)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-12.09.2022