

CS DJ No. 243/21
Ravinder Kaur Vs Jagdish Prasad and Ors.

21.11.2022

Present : Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 5 and 11 in person, also appearing on
behalf of the other defendants.

Replications filed by the plaintiff to the written
statements filed by the defendants. Copy supplied.

Counsel has submitted that the transfer petition filed
before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ) is listed
for 24.11.2022.

Accordingly, be listed for further proceedings on
30.01.2023.

(Saumya Chauhan)
ADJ-02/Central/THC
21.11.2022