

CS No. 243/21
Ravinder Kaur vs. Jagdish Prasad and ors.

16.05.2023

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Nishant Chaudhary, Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Dagar, Ld.
Counsel for the defendants.

Perusal of the record shows that the pleadings in the present matter has already been concluded.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties seeks time to file proposed issues since there are other connected matters between the same parties.

List for framing of issues on **04.09.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 16.05.2023