

**CS No.243/21**

**Ravinder Kaur vs. Jagdish Prasad and ors.**

24.01.2024

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh.Arvind Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

The matter is listed for arguments on the preliminary issues under Section 10 CPC.

List for arguments on **21.03.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi,24.01.2024