

**CS No. 243/21**  
**Ravinder Vs Jagdish**

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. Shubham Agarwal Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person..

Today, the matter is listed for arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant stating that Main Counsel is indisposed.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff submits that yesterday he has received a call from the opposite side stating the difficulty of the main counsel.

Adjournment not opposed.

List for purpose already fixed on **16.05.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/21.03.2024