

CS No. 243/21
Ravinder Vs Jagdish

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Arvind Nagar Ld Counsel for the defendant.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the preliminary issue.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that due to medical condition he is unable to argue.

Adjournment not opposed.

List for arguments on **02.09.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.05.2024