

25.02.2025

CS No. 243/21  
Ravinder Kaur vs. Jagdish and ors

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Matter is listed for DE.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendants that one of the defendants i.e. defendant no. 3 has expired on 21.02.2025.

It is further submitted that he is survived by three Lrs i.e. three daughters.

Let the details of the Lrs of defendant no. 3 be informed to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Renotify for further proceedings on **02.06.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 25.02.2025