

02.06.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy Counsel for all defendants. (through VC)

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Defendant no 3 is stated to have expired on 21.02.2025.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received the information about the LRs of defendant no 3 only on the receipt of email dt 29.05.2025 as sent by Ld counsel for the defendant.

It is accordingly submitted that he would be filing the appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of defendant no 3.

The defendants are directed to file the list of witnesses as well as evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses proposed to be examined with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff before the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for DE on **23.09.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.06.2025.