

23.09.2025

CS No.243/21
Ravinder Kaur vs. Jagdish Prasad and ors

Present: Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for the defendant a/w DW-1

Service has been effected upon the two remaining Lrs of defendant no. 3.

The said Lrs are not present before the court.

Renotify on **13.11.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
23.09.2025