

CS DJ No.243/2021
Ravinder Kaur Vs. Jagdish Prasad

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: Sh Shubham Agarwal Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Snehlata Sharma proxy counsel for the defendant.

DW-1 partly examined-in-chief and his further chief is deferred at the request of the DW-1 for want of original school leaving certificate of year 1992 alongwith its progress report 1991-92 of child namely Lalit Kumar.

List for further chief of DW-1 on **07.04.2026 at 12:00 pm.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.