

RAVINDER KAUR Vs. JAGDISH PRASAD

29.05.2026

*File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid).*

Present: Sh Shubham Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh Shrey Walia Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

DW-2 Usha Rani in person.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of the parties.

At joint request, list for DE on **11.08.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026